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Major State Funding Streams for Behavioral
Health Services by County

The following table displays by county allocations for the two major state funding streams for behavioral
health services: Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) and Behavioral Health Realignment (1991 and 2011).
Funding amounts are provided for FY 2020-21, the most recent year with complete revenue data available.

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Berkeley
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
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State Fiscal Year 2020-21

County MHSA Allocation Realignment Allocation Total MHSA
and Realignment

$107,597,063
$1,819,990
$4,030,220
$8,783,144
$14,889,014
$4,445,963
$3,490,876
$69,846,165
$3,738,308
$11,454,310
$72,519,791
$3,816,184
$10,016,397
$14,044,302
$2,304,954
$62,577,160
$11,788,069
$5,618,531
$3,671,921
$816,571,822
$12,437,382
$17,308,929
$2,513,591
$6,901,560
$21,190,024

$153,802,114
$503,768
$2,240,429
$2,898,495
$25,900,514
$3,067,693
$2,669,033
$81,952,534
$3,360,851
$8,799,343
$87,594,684
$3,187,118
$15,267,772
$20,935,698
$2,428,619
$70,461,534
$9,609,626
$6,892,373
$2,984,430
$1,019,295,258
$10,141,229
$21,068,261
$1,978,521
$12,148,019
$26,359,829

$261,399,176
$2,323,758
$6,270,649
$11,681,639
$40,789,528
$7,513,656
$6,159,909
$151,798,699
$7,099,159
$20,253,653
$160,114,475
$7,003,302
$25,284,169
$34,980,000
$4,733,574
$133,038,695
$21,397,695
$12,510,904
$6,656,351
$1,835,867,080
$22,578,611
$38,377,190
$4,492112
$19,049,579
$47,549,853



County MHSA Allocation Realignment Allocation P
and Realignment

Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter/Yuba
Tehama
Tri-City
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Total

$2,261,442
$2,428,915
$33,540,336
$9,373,363
$7,354,433
$234,644,311
$20,490,413
$3,311,943
$156,674,098
$94,633,243
$5,005,460
$152,823,505
$238,692,763
$58,125,583
$49,627,666
$19,206,400
$50,664,537
$33,789,149
$133,723,689
$20,677,738
$13,412,496
$2,042,950
$4,457,944
$28,299,022
$33,038,952
$37,655,774
$13,338,498
$5,600,357
$16,124,786
$2,402,81
$35,475,131
$4,571,288
$58,979,151
$15,861,003
$2,891,684,823

$1,647,919
$1,097,818
$34,635,404
$12,313,384
$8,403,269
$150,444,637
$12,486,676
$2,439,380
$11,300,682
$135,985,800
$3,018,5631
$141,976,232
$195,773,444
$124,343,280
$57,527,729
$19,224,200
$53,219,889
$29,648,237
$167,695,482
$22,279,851
$17,100,345
$663,951
$4,656,109
$32,443,618
$27,311,342
$40,092,081
$16,724,100
$5,5656,557
$4,405,256
$1,980,946
$50,904,579
$3,572,248
$48,596,253
$11,990,306
$3,147,007,277

$3,909,361
$3,5626,733
$68,175,740
$21,686,748
$15,757,702
$385,088,948
$32,977,090
$5,751,324
$267,974,780
$230,619,043
$8,023,991
$294,799,737
$434,466,207
$182,468,863
$107,155,395
$38,430,600
$103,884,426
$63,437,385
$301,419,17
$42,957,589
$30,512,842
$2,706,900
$9,114,053
$60,742,640
$60,350,295
$77,747,855
$30,062,598
$11,156,913
$20,530,042
$4,383,757
$86,379,710
$8,143,536
$107,575,404
$27,851,309
$6,038,692,101
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