

Major State Funding Streams for Behavioral Health Services by County

The following table displays by county allocations for the two major state funding streams for behavioral health services: Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) and Behavioral Health Realignment (1991 and 2011). Funding amounts are provided for FY 2020-21, the most recent year with complete revenue data available.

State Fiscal Year 2020-21				
County	MHSA Allocation	Realignment Allocation	Total MHSA and Realignment	
Alameda	\$107,597,063	\$153,802,114	\$261,399,176	
Alpine	\$1,819,990	\$503,768	\$2,323,758	
Amador	\$4,030,220	\$2,240,429	\$6,270,649	
Berkeley	\$8,783,144	\$2,898,495	\$11,681,639	
Butte	\$14,889,014	\$25,900,514	\$40,789,528	
Calaveras	\$4,445,963	\$3,067,693	\$7,513,656	
Colusa	\$3,490,876	\$2,669,033	\$6,159,909	
Contra Costa	\$69,846,165	\$81,952,534	\$151,798,699	
Del Norte	\$3,738,308	\$3,360,851	\$7,099,159	
El Dorado	\$11,454,310	\$8,799,343	\$20,253,653	
Fresno	\$72,519,791	\$87,594,684	\$160,114,475	
Glenn	\$3,816,184	\$3,187,118	\$7,003,302	
Humboldt	\$10,016,397	\$15,267,772	\$25,284,169	
Imperial	\$14,044,302	\$20,935,698	\$34,980,000	
Inyo	\$2,304,954	\$2,428,619	\$4,733,574	
Kern	\$62,577,160	\$70,461,534	\$133,038,695	
Kings	\$11,788,069	\$9,609,626	\$21,397,695	
Lake	\$5,618,531	\$6,892,373	\$12,510,904	
Lassen	\$3,671,921	\$2,984,430	\$6,656,351	
Los Angeles	\$816,571,822	\$1,019,295,258	\$1,835,867,080	
Madera	\$12,437,382	\$10,141,229	\$22,578,611	
Marin	\$17,308,929	\$21,068,261	\$38,377,190	
Mariposa	\$2,513,591	\$1,978,521	\$4,492,112	
Mendocino	\$6,901,560	\$12,148,019	\$19,049,579	
Merced	\$21,190,024	\$26,359,829	\$47,549,853	

County	MHSA Allocation	Realignment Allocation	Total MHSA and Realignment
Modoc	\$2,261,442	\$1,647,919	\$3,909,361
Mono	\$2,428,915	\$1,097,818	\$3,526,733
Monterey	\$33,540,336	\$34,635,404	\$68,175,740
Napa	\$9,373,363	\$12,313,384	\$21,686,748
Nevada	\$7,354,433	\$8,403,269	\$15,757,702
Orange	\$234,644,311	\$150,444,637	\$385,088,948
Placer	\$20,490,413	\$12,486,676	\$32,977,090
Plumas	\$3,311,943	\$2,439,380	\$5,751,324
Riverside	\$156,674,098	\$111,300,682	\$267,974,780
Sacramento	\$94,633,243	\$135,985,800	\$230,619,043
San Benito	\$5,005,460	\$3,018,531	\$8,023,991
San Bernardino	\$152,823,505	\$141,976,232	\$294,799,737
San Diego	\$238,692,763	\$195,773,444	\$434,466,207
San Francisco	\$58,125,583	\$124,343,280	\$182,468,863
San Joaquin	\$49,627,666	\$57,527,729	\$107,155,395
San Luis Obispo	\$19,206,400	\$19,224,200	\$38,430,600
San Mateo	\$50,664,537	\$53,219,889	\$103,884,426
Santa Barbara	\$33,789,149	\$29,648,237	\$63,437,385
Santa Clara	\$133,723,689	\$167,695,482	\$301,419,171
Santa Cruz	\$20,677,738	\$22,279,851	\$42,957,589
Shasta	\$13,412,496	\$17,100,345	\$30,512,842
Sierra	\$2,042,950	\$663,951	\$2,706,900
Siskiyou	\$4,457,944	\$4,656,109	\$9,114,053
Solano	\$28,299,022	\$32,443,618	\$60,742,640
Sonoma	\$33,038,952	\$27,311,342	\$60,350,295
Stanislaus	\$37,655,774	\$40,092,081	\$77,747,855
Sutter/Yuba	\$13,338,498	\$16,724,100	\$30,062,598
Tehama	\$5,600,357	\$5,556,557	\$11,156,913
Tri-City	\$16,124,786	\$4,405,256	\$20,530,042
Trinity	\$2,402,811	\$1,980,946	\$4,383,757
Tulare	\$35,475,131	\$50,904,579	\$86,379,710
Tuolumne	\$4,571,288	\$3,572,248	\$8,143,536
Ventura	\$58,979,151	\$48,596,253	\$107,575,404
Yolo	\$15,861,003	\$11,990,306	\$27,851,309
Total	\$2,891,684,823	\$3,147,007,277	\$6,038,692,101

